l/815379/2022



OFFICE ORDER No. 12/2022

मत महोत्सव

Consequent upon issuance of Establishment Order No. 39/2022 dated 10.06.2022 (DGHRD/AC-DC/79/2022) vide F.No. GCCO/II/3/POST/17/2022-ADMN by the Additional Commissioner (CCO), CGST & CX, Ahmedabad Zone, the charge allocation of CCO, Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone, between Shri Varwantkar Prasad Hanumantrao, Deputy Commissioner and Shri Puneet Gunawat, Deputy Commissioner will be as follows until further orders:

Sr. No.	Name of Officer (S/Shri)	Sec	tion allotted
1.	Shri Varwantkar Prasad Hanumantrao, Deputy Commissioner	0	Establishment
		0	Vigilance and Confidential
		0	Monitoring & TAR, AZPMC
		0	Technical & Systems
		0	AZDAC
		0	Review of O-I-Os of Pr.
			Commissioners/Commissioners
		0	Review of CESTAT & High Court Orders
		0	Media Cell, Nodal Officer of Zonal Twitter Handle
		0	Any other work assigned by higher authorities.
2.	Shri Puneet Gunawat, Deputy Commissioner	0	Administration, Accounts, CAT, L&B
		0	Prosecution, Legal
		0	Rajbhasha
		0	Preventive
		0	RTI, PAC, Audit, NAA
		0	Inspection, Sevottam
		0	Kutch Notification Cases
		0	CPC
		0	Any other work assigned by higher authorities.

2. In the event of absence of Shri Puneet Gunawat, Deputy Commissioner due to any reason, his charge will be handled by Shri Varwantkar Prasad Hanumantrao, Deputy Commissioner and vice-versa.

3. This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone, Ahmedabad.

(Amit Kumar Mishra) Additional Commissioner

F.No. GCCO/II/39/OTH/7/2022-ADMN

Date: 29-06-2022

Copy to :

1. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, Central GST, Ahmedabad South/North/Gandhinagar/Audit Ahmedabad/Audit Rajkot/ Rajkot/Kutch/ Bhavnagar/Audit Rajkot/Appeals Rajkot.

- 2. The Additional Commissioner(CCO), Cadre Controlling Authority, Vadodara Zone.
- 3. The Additional Commissioner (CCO), Customs Gujarat Zone, Ahmedabad.
- 4. The Section Heads (PCCO), Central GST & CX, Ahmedabad Zone.
- 5. Individual/ Guard file.